Council name Wickhambrook Parish Council

Bank account UT Current Account
Balance per bank statement at 30/11/2024 £ 18,852.56
Uncleared Payments

Date Customer/Suppliet Reference Amount

05/11/2024 Printerland.co.uk Min. Ref 24.02.1 -94.80

07/11/2024 Microsoft Ireland ( Min. Ref 24.02.1 -52.92

28/11/2024 HMRC Min. Ref 24.02.1 -173.93

28/11/2024 NEST Pensions  Min. Ref 24.02.1 -55.88

29/11/2024 JRB Enterprise Ltd WPC.24.11.10.2 -99.54

TOTAL -£ 477.07
TOTAL NET BANK BALANCES AT 30/11/2024 £ 18,375.49
Opening_balance £ 8,421.75
Total receipts £ 55,097.49
Total payments -£ 45,246.35
Total transfers £ 102.60

Closing balance per cash book (must equal net bank balances ab¢ £ 18,375.49

Bank account UT Instant Access
Balance per bank statement at 30/11/2024 £ 11,811.27
TOTAL NET BANK BALANCES AT 30/11/2024 £ 11,811.27
Opening_balance £ 11,752.60

Total receipts £ 161.27

Total payments

Total transfers -£ 102.60

Closing balance per cash book (must equal net bank balances ab¢ £ 11,811.27

Total Reserves

£

30,663.83

477.07
30,186.76

20,174.35
55,258.76
45,246.35

30,186.76



Wickhambrook Parish Council
Balance at 31 March 2024

Opening Bank Balance as at 01.04.2023 UTB Current ** 931 UTB ISA **944 Total
Unity Trust Bank Current**931 £ 8,661.74 £ 8,661.74 £ 8,661.74
Unity Trust ISA **944 £ 11,752.60 £ 11,752.60 £ 11,752.60
Total: £ 20,414.34 £ 8,661.74 £ 11,752.60 £ 20,414.34
Plus Receipts for 1 April - 30 June 2023 £49,711.96 £ 49,632.00 £ 79.96 £ 49,711.96
Plus Receipts for 1 July - 30 September 2023 £3,579.80 £ 3,498.49 £ 81.31 £ 3,579.80
Plus Receipts for 1 October - 31 December 2023 £1,967.00 £ 1,967.00 £ - £ 1,967.00
Plus Receipts for 1 January 2022 - 31 March 2024 £0.00 £ - £ - £ -
£ 55,258.76 £ 55,097.49 £ 161.27 £ 55,258.76
Less Payments for 1 April - 30 June 2023 £15,445.45 £ 15,445.45 £ - £ 15,445.45
Less Payments for 1 July - 30 September 2023 £21,794.67 £ 21,794.67 £ - £ 21,794.67
Less Payments for 1 October - 31 December 2023 £8,246.22 £ 8,246.22 £ - £ 8,246.22
Less Payments for 1 January 2022 - 31 March 2024 £0.00 £ - £ - £ -
£ 45,486.34 £ 45,486.34 £ - £ 45,486.34
Internal Transfer Out £ (102.60) £ 102.60 £ -
£ 30,186.76 £ 18,272.89 £ 11,913.87 £ 30,186.76
Represented by
Bank Reconciliation
Balances as at 30 November 2024
Unity Trust Current Account **931 £ 18,852.56
Less payments issued but not cashed £ 477.07
Plus receipts not shown on bank account £0.00
Unity Trust IS Account **944 £ 11,811.27
Balance at 30 November 2024 £30,186.76

Variation £ -



lickhambrook Parish Council
Budaet 2024-2025 (fiaures exclude VAT)

Payments
Movements on
Reserves under Movement on
Avoroved Budaet Opening Balance Reserves £ 33,308.24
Budget Adiusted Budaet November  Actual Aqainst Budaet
Staff Costs
Clerk/RFO Salary £ 1,000.00 13,555.74 3 13,555.74 136358 £ 9,804.68 £ (3,751.06)
Staff Contingency 2081 £ 22981 £ 220.81
HMRC/NI Contributions 2,248.43 3 2,248.43 000 £ 121294 £ (1,035.49)
Pension Contributi 488.79 £ 488.79 000 £ 33214 ¢ (156.65)
Total Staff Costs £ 1629295 £ 1620295 £ 159339 £ 1157957 £ (4,713.38)
Administration Adjusted Budget Actual Against Budget
Clerk/RFO Mileage and Subsistance 500.00 3 500.00 000 £ 45637 £ (43.63)
Office Supplies 750.00 3 750.00 7900 £  583.89 £ (166.11)
Services and Supplies 750.00 3 750.00 000 £ 50534 £ (244.66)
Meeting Room Hire 300.00 3 300.00 000 £ 20000 £ (100.00)
Parish Insurance 1,500.00 3 1,500.00 000 £ -« (1,500.00)
Subscriptions 800.00 3 800.00 000 £ 77806 £ (21.94)
Audit 650.00 3 650.00 000 £ 31500 £ (335.00)
Training 250.00 3 250.00 000 £ 28400 £ 34.00
Training Mileage 0.00 3 - 000 £ -« -
Election Costs 0.00 3 - 000 £ -« -
Data Protection Legislation £ 500.00 175.00 £ 175.00 000 £ -k (175.00)
Administration of Pension Contributions 100.00 £ 100.00 4800 £ 96.00 ¢ (4.00)
Total Administration 5,775.00 £ 5,775.00 127.00 £ 321866 £ (2,556.34)
Services Adjusted Budget Actual Against Budget
Electricity - Chapel of Rest 150.00 £ 150.00 000 £ 10338 £ (46.62)
Water - Bowling Green 450.00 £ 450.00 6562 £ 15613 £ (293.87)
Phone and Internet Services 265.00 £ 265.00 000 £ 14718 £ (117.82)
Microsoft Office Subscriptions 700.00 £ 700.00 410 £ 38927 £ (310.73)
Other Software Subscriptions 400.00 £ 400.00 1249 £ 47244 € 7244
Bank Service Charge - Unity Trust 72.00 £ 72.00 600 £ 4740 ¢ (24.60)
Corporate Multipay Service Charge - Lioyds Bank 36.00 £ 36.00 300 £ 2400 ¢ (12.00)
Total Services 2,073.00 £ 2,073.00 24368 £ 133980 £ (733.20)
Budget
Estates Adiusted Budaet November  Actual Acainst Budaet
Grounds Contract 12,500.00 £ 12,500.00 135502 £ 10,433.96 £ (2,066.04)
Recreation Ground 40.00 3 40.00 000 £ -« (40.00)
Six Acres £ 1,250.00 500.00 3 500.00 000 £ 40000 £ (100.00)
Grounds & Assett Maintenance (general & parish days) £ 500.00 1,000.00 3 1,000.00 000 £ 51833 £ (481.67)
Tree Surgery £ 1,000.00 1,250.00 1,300.00 3 2,550.00 000 £ 55000 £ (2,000.00)
Playground - Cemetery Road 1,500.00 3 1,500.00 000 £ 210725 £ 607.25
Playground - Bury Road 1,000.00 3 1,000.00 000 £ 87780 £ (122.20)
MUGA and SP Maintenance £ 1,000.00 500.00 3 500.00 000 £ -« (500.00)
Greens 500.00 3 500.00 000 £ -« (500.00)
Bin & Dog Waste 1,000.00 3 1,000.00 8295 £ 82293 £ (177.07)
Parish Notice Board 0.00 3 - 000 £ -« -
Bus Shelter 0.00 3 - 000 £ -« -
Memorial Clock 500.00 3 500.00 000 £ -« (500.00)
Safety and Security 250.00 3 250.00 000 £ -« (250.00)
Highways - Grit Bins 175.00 3 175.00 000 £ -« (175.00)
Contributions to upgrade footpaths 500.00 £ 500.00 000 £ -« (500.00)
Total Estates 21,215.00 £ 2251500 1437.97 £ 1571027 £ (6,804.73)
Cemetery & Churchyard Adjusted Budget Actual Against Budget
NNDR - Cemetery 0.00 - 000 £ -« -
Cemetery Software 645.00 3 645.00 000 £ 78250 £ 137.50
Cemetery and Churchyard 1,000.00 3 1,000.00 000 £ 60.00 £ (940.00)
Cemetery Refurbishment 3,500.00 3 3,500.00 000 £ 364200 £ 142.00
Cemetery Extension Project 0.00 £ - 000 £ -« -
Total Cemetery & £ 5,145.00 £ 514500 £ - £ 448450 £ (660.50)
Community Engagement Adjusted Budget Actual Against Budget
Community Engagement 400.00 3 400.00 £ - 1800 € (382.00)
Civic Event 250.00 3 25000 £ - -« (250.00)
Website 1,300.00 £ 1,300.00 41905 £ 60655 ¢ (693.45)
Total C ity £ 1,950.00 £ 195000 £ 41905 £ 62455 -£ 1,325.45
Donations & Grants Adjusted Budget Actual Against Budget
Grants - Local Support and Village Organ 600.00 32000 £ 92000 £ - £ 91024 £ (9.76)
5,137 Charitable Donations 400.00 £ 40000 £ - £ 5000 £ (350.00)
Recycling Grant (Indicative £2,500) 0.00 £ - ¢ - £ 116924 ¢ 1,169.24
Total Donations & Grants 400.00 £ 400.00 000 £ 212048 ¢ 1,729.48
Projects Adjusted Budget Actual Against Budget
Neighbourhood Plan 750.00 2,050.00 3 280000 € - £ 93000 £ (1,870.00)
Highways - Road Safety £ 75000 1,000.00 3 1,000.00 £ - -« (1,000.00)
Teen Project - MUGA and SP Replacement 0.00 3 o - -« -
Children's Play Area Replacement 0.00 3 o - -« -
Parish Lands 1,000.00 1,500.00 3 250000 £ - £ 76400 £ (1,736.00)
Parish Groundworks (Drainage) 0.00 £ Sl - £ -« -
Total Projects 2,750.00 £ 6,300.00 000 £ 1,694.00 ¢ (4,606.00)
To Reserves Adjusted Budget Actual Against Budget
Elections 500.00 3 50000 € - -« (500.00)
Replacement Play Equipment 0.00 3 o - £ -« -
Teen Project 0.00 £ Sl E -« -
Total to Reserves 500.00 £ 500.00 £ -« (500.00)
Other Payments
Miscellaneous Payments 000 £ - £ -« -
Total Other Payments 0.00 £ - £ -« -
VAT £ - £ 43062 £ 446552 ¢ 4,465.52
Total Payments 55,600.95 £ 6095095 £ 425171 £ 4524635 € (15,704.60)
Receipts
Budget
Precept
Precept 46,341.00 £ 4634100 ¢ -
Total Precept 46,341.00 £ 46341.00 £ 4634100 £ -
Cemeteries £ -
Cemeteries 3,440.00 £ 3,440.00 £ 660.00 £ 2260.00 £ 1,180.00
Total Cemeteries 3,440.00 £ 3,440.00 660.00 £ 226000 £ 1,180.00
Other Receipts £ -
Chapel Rent 0.00 £ - £ -« -
Ground Rents 20.00 £ £ 4500 £ (25.00)
Wayleaves 400.00 £ 400.00 £ 11202 £ 287.98
Bank Interest 500.00 £ 500.00 £ 16127 £ 33873
Recycling Income (Indicative £2,500) 0.00 £ £ 116924 £ (1,169.24)
Grants 0.00 £ £ -« -
Miscellaneous Receipts 0.00 £ -« 3497 £ 58222 ¢ (582.22)
Total Other Receipts 920.00 £ 920.00 3497 £ 206975 £ (1,149.75)
VAT Refund (Indicative £5,500) £ - £ 43526 £ 458801 ¢ (4,588.01)
Drawn down from Reserves £ 6,000.00 £ -
Total Receipts £ 56701.00 113023 £ 5525876 ¢ 1,492.04
Closing Balance 30,186.76 68,712.09

Reconciled 12/12/2024
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